

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., & WB MAINE AVE. FROM

State: DC

Opened at: Sterling, VA

County:

By: Jeffrey Mann

NATIONAL CAPITAL PARKS CENTRAL

Date: 09/21/00

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: /s/ Jeffrey W. Mann

Title: Highway Engineer

Date: 10/25/00

Contract Awarded to: Fort Myer Construction Corp.

Date: 10/25/00

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 2237 - 33RD STREET NE WASHINGTON, DC 20018	2,070,401.09	
PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC. 8288 TELEGRAPH ROAD, SUITE C ODENTON, MD 21113	2,220,967.00	
FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 3820 PENN BELT PLACE FORESTVILLE, MD 20747	2,305,844.90	
Engineer's Estimate	1,185,000.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., &amp; WB MAINE AVE. FROM

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	ALL	85,400.00	85,400.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		203,582.00	203,582.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		249,000.00	249,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55,797.00	55,797.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	ALL	8,000.00	8,000.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		120,000.00	120,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		42,400.00	42,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13,500.00	13,500.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	ALL	9,000.00	9,000.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		89,000.00	89,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,500.00	8,500.00
15716	Each	Inlet protection (type C)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	4	100.00	400.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		400.00	1,600.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		338.00	1,352.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	480.00
15716	Each	Inlet protection (type E)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	14	75.00	1,050.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		500.00	7,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		338.00	4,732.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	1,680.00
15718	Each	Stabilized construction entrance			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	2	1,200.00	2,400.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		2,000.00	4,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		5,950.00	11,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,100.00	2,200.00
20301AA	Each	Removal of manhole			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		1,190.00	1,190.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	450.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., &amp; WB MAINE AVE. FROM

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301AD	Each	Removal of light pole			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	13	1,061.00	13,793.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		1,000.00	13,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		1,827.00	23,751.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	5,850.00
20301F	Each	Removal of inlets			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	9	750.00	6,750.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		2,000.00	18,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		1,485.00	13,365.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		320.00	2,880.00
20302H	m	Removal of pipe culverts			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	49	49.20	2,410.80
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		100.00	4,900.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		139.00	6,811.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		43.00	2,107.00
20302SB	m	Removal of portland cement concrete curb and gutter			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1,110	9.84	10,922.40
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		20.00	22,200.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		11.00	12,210.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.20	10,212.00
20302X	m	Removal of masonry guardwall			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	15	131.21	1,968.15
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		215.00	3,225.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		325.00	4,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	1,125.00
20303PAF	m2	Removal of asphalt pavement, 50 mm depth			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	2,700	2.69	7,263.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		10.00	27,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		3.00	8,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.30	6,210.00
20303PAK	m2	Removal of asphalt pavement, 100 mm depth			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	2,383	5.38	12,820.54
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		15.00	35,745.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		6.00	14,298.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	10,723.50

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., &amp; WB MAINE AVE. FROM

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20303PBQ	m2	Removal of portland cement concrete pavement, 200 mm depth			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1,160	7.18	8,328.80
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		20.00	23,200.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		7.80	9,048.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	13,920.00
20303QB	m2	Removal of portland cement concrete sidewalk			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	230	2.69	618.70
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		15.00	3,450.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		3.00	690.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.55	586.50
20306	Each	Plug existing pipe			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	17	75.00	1,275.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		1,000.00	17,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		434.00	7,378.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	1,530.00
20309AB	m3	Removal of concrete			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	0.6	196.20	117.72
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		1,000.00	600.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		2,120.00	1,272.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	450.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	315	23.54	7,415.10
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		50.00	15,750.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		26.00	8,190.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		33.00	10,395.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	490	23.54	11,534.60
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		40.00	19,600.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		25.50	12,495.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21.00	10,290.00
20701CA	m2	Earthwork geotextile, type III-A			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	800	4.78	3,824.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		10.00	8,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		5.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.80	2,240.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., &amp; WB MAINE AVE. FROM

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20802	m3	Foundation fill			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	48	44.47	2,134.56
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		50.00	2,400.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		79.00	3,792.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		38.00	1,824.00
30102ZN	m2	Aggregate base, grading C or D, 150 mm depth			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1,340	7.18	9,621.20
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		10.00	13,400.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		8.00	10,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.30	8,442.00
30106B	m3	Subbase, grading B			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	490	34.01	16,664.90
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		40.00	19,600.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		37.00	18,130.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		42.00	20,580.00
41501	m2	Paving geotextile			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1,700	7.48	12,716.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		10.00	17,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		8.00	13,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	10,200.00
41801BDD	t	Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 12.5mm nominal maximum size aggregate, >3 - 10 ESAL, type 4 pavement smoothness			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	410	110.00	45,100.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		100.00	41,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		119.50	48,995.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	24,600.00
41801CD	t	Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 19mm nominal maximum size aggregate, >3 - 10 ESAL AL, type 4 pavement smoothness			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	390	110.00	42,900.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		90.00	35,100.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		119.50	46,605.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	21,450.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., &amp; WB MAINE AVE. FROM

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41802BD	t	Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 12.5mm nominal maximum size aggregate, >3 - 10 ESAL, wedge and leveling			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	390	110.00	42,900.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		90.00	35,100.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		119.50	46,605.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		78.00	30,420.00
50102Q	m2	Plain portland cement concrete pavement, 200 mm depth			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1,340	53.82	72,118.80
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		60.00	80,400.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		58.50	78,390.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		48.00	64,320.00
50202	m	Sealing joints and cracks			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	850	4.10	3,485.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		10.00	8,500.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		6.50	5,525.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.60	7,310.00
55201D	m3	Structural concrete, class D (AE)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	98	1,250.00	122,500.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		1,000.00	98,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		1,360.00	133,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	98,000.00
55207	m2	Structural concrete, for overlay			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	183	125.00	22,875.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		100.00	18,300.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		126.00	23,058.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	11,895.00
55209	m2	Repair concrete			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	5	1,000.00	5,000.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		500.00	2,500.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		540.00	2,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	4,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., &amp; WB MAINE AVE. FROM

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55215	m	Clean and reseal joints , Coping			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	18	19.58	352.44
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		100.00	1,800.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		310.00	5,580.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	360.00
55215	m	Clean and reseal joints , Vertical			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	24	29.52	708.48
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		100.00	2,400.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		283.00	6,792.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	1,560.00
55227	m2	Clean concrete surface			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	152	10.17	1,545.84
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		30.00	4,560.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		117.20	17,814.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	1,976.00
56202	LPSM	Temporary support structure			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	ALL	120,000.00	120,000.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		150,000.00	150,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		75,180.00	75,180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60,000.00	60,000.00
60201G	m	200 mm pipe culvert			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	4	75.44	301.76
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		250.00	1,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		801.00	3,204.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	340.00
60201K	m	450 mm pipe culvert			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	197	177.13	34,894.61
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		300.00	59,100.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		557.00	109,729.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	25,610.00
60401A	Each	Manhole, type 1			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	4	2,310.00	9,240.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		4,000.00	16,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		6,370.00	25,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	12,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., &amp; WB MAINE AVE. FROM

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60401B	Each	Manhole, type 2			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1	2,940.00	2,940.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		6,000.00	6,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		11,890.00	11,890.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,000.00
60403FB	Each	Inlet, type 6B			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	4	1,400.00	5,600.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		4,000.00	16,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		3,175.00	12,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,200.00	8,800.00
60404A	Each	Catch basin, type 1			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	3	3,200.00	9,600.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		4,000.00	12,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		4,960.00	14,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,700.00	8,100.00
60404B	Each	Catch basin, type 2			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1	5,600.00	5,600.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		9,010.00	9,010.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	3,500.00
60404B	Each	Catch basin, type 2 (modified)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	5	6,050.00	30,250.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		10,000.00	50,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		8,815.00	44,075.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	22,500.00
60404C	Each	Catch basin, type 3 (modified)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	4	8,905.00	35,620.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		11,000.00	44,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		12,700.00	50,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,500.00	22,000.00
60412	Each	Inlet modification			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	4	1,200.00	4,800.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		6,000.00	24,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		5,225.00	20,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	2,200.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., &amp; WB MAINE AVE. FROM

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60902V	m	Portland cement concrete curb and gutter, 325 mm depth (transitional)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	15	78.72	1,180.80
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		100.00	1,500.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		85.50	1,282.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	825.00
60903AN	m	Stone curb, type 1, 150 mm depth			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	36	147.61	5,313.96
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		100.00	3,600.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		160.00	5,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	4,680.00
60903AX	m	Stone curb, type 1, 400 mm depth			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1,039	131.21	136,327.19
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		90.00	93,510.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		142.00	147,538.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	129,875.00
60903AX	m	Stone curb, type 1, 400 mm depth (depressed curb)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	8	229.61	1,836.88
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		100.00	800.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		249.00	1,992.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	1,040.00
60906	m	Reset curb			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	23	91.85	2,112.55
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		100.00	2,300.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		100.00	2,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	1,265.00
61501B	m2	Portland cement concrete sidewalk			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	220	34.68	7,629.60
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		40.00	8,800.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		37.00	8,140.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		36.00	7,920.00
61501E	m2	Exposed aggregate concrete sidewalk			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	18	59.80	1,076.40
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		60.00	1,080.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		65.00	1,170.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		39.00	702.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., &amp; WB MAINE AVE. FROM

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61505C	m2	Stone wheelchair ramp (type B)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	5	436.54	2,182.70
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		100.00	500.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		475.00	2,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	2,000.00
61901EJ	m	Fence, wood stockade type, 2100 mm height			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	200	45.92	9,184.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		150.00	30,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		189.00	37,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		42.00	8,400.00
61911	m	Tree Planking			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	20	49.20	984.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		150.00	3,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		174.00	3,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	1,100.00
62004	m	Repoint stone masonry			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	10	220.00	2,200.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		100.00	1,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		538.00	5,380.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	350.00
62008	m2	Clean stone masonry surfaces			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	337	158.40	53,380.80
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		30.00	10,110.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		48.00	16,176.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	18,535.00
62401F	m2	Furnishing and placing topsoil, 50 mm depth			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	4,900	4.40	21,560.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		4.00	19,600.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		5.00	24,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.60	12,740.00
62509	ha	Turf establishment			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	0.3	2,200.00	660.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		40,000.00	12,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		14,700.00	4,410.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9,000.00	2,700.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., &amp; WB MAINE AVE. FROM

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62701A	m2	Solid sod			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1,670	4.40	7,348.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		10.00	16,700.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		5.50	9,185.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.95	6,596.50
63304CC	m2	Signs, aluminum panels, type 3 sheeting			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	2	75.35	150.70
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		500.00	1,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		263.00	526.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		390.00	780.00
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	10	175.00	1,750.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		500.00	5,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		122.00	1,220.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	550.00
63401HA	m	Pavement markings, type H, solid			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	620	4.40	2,728.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		5.00	3,100.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		4.50	2,790.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.80	1,116.00
63401HB	m	Pavement markings, type H, broken			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	650	2.20	1,430.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		6.00	3,900.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		2.50	1,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.51	331.50
63402H	m2	Pavement markings, type H, symbols and letters			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	5	132.00	660.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		100.00	500.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		133.00	665.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21.00	105.00
63503C	Each	Advance warning arrow panel, type C and letters			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	6	1,500.00	9,000.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		5,000.00	30,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		2,660.00	15,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	18,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., &amp; WB MAINE AVE. FROM

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63505C	Each	Barricade, type 3			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	7	45.00	315.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		200.00	1,400.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		205.00	1,435.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		290.00	2,030.00
63506A	Each	Cone, type A			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	50	35.00	1,750.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		20.00	1,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		20.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	650.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	139	139.93	19,450.27
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		20.00	2,780.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		263.00	36,557.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	19,460.00
63508B	Each	Drum, type B			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	100	35.00	3,500.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		70.00	7,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		64.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	5,500.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	100	34.75	3,475.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		34.75	3,475.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		34.75	3,475.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		34.75	3,475.00
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	270	65.60	17,712.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		75.00	20,250.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		59.00	15,930.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		34.00	9,180.00
63512	m	Moving temporary concrete barrier			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	120	19.68	2,361.60
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		15.00	1,800.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		65.00	7,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.50	1,740.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., &amp; WB MAINE AVE. FROM

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63514	m	Temporary pavement markings (tape)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	680	4.40	2,992.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		5.00	3,400.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		4.50	3,060.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.70	2,516.00
63514	m	Temporary pavement markings (paint)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	250	2.20	550.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		3.00	750.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		2.50	625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.84	210.00
63516	m2	Temporary pavement markings, symbols, and letters			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	20	44.00	880.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		50.00	1,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		44.00	880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	900.00
63521A	Each	Warning light, type A			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	40	50.00	2,000.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		110.00	4,400.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		113.00	4,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		49.00	1,960.00
63521C	Each	Warning light, type C			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	60	50.00	3,000.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		110.00	6,600.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		113.00	6,780.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		46.00	2,760.00
63522	Each	Shadow vehicle			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		43,750.00	43,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
63523	t	Maintenance of traffic, pavement patch			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	20	75.00	1,500.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		100.00	2,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		120.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	1,300.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., &amp; WB MAINE AVE. FROM

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63524	Each	Variable message sign			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	6	37,501.20	225,007.20
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		25,000.00	150,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		14,200.00	85,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	72,000.00
63525C	Each	Temporary crash cushion, QUADGUARDcz system			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1	18,000.00	18,000.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		14,400.00	14,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	12,000.00
63527A	Each	Replacement cartridges for crash cushion			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	8	850.00	6,800.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		1,000.00	8,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		886.00	7,088.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	4,800.00
63531	m	Temporary snow fence (wood slat tree protection fence)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	300	9.84	2,952.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		20.00	6,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		19.00	5,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.50	4,050.00
63531	m	Temporary snow fence (plastic construction fence)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	300	9.84	2,952.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		15.00	4,500.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		14.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.95	2,685.00
63537	Each	Flashing beacon			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	3	35,088.90	105,266.70
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		11,000.00	33,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		11,780.00	35,340.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.00	690.00
63539	Each	Over height warning device			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1	122,061.50	122,061.50
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		119,360.00	119,360.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		110,788.00	110,788.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17,000.00	17,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., &amp; WB MAINE AVE. FROM

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63601	LPSM	Signal system			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	ALL	37,953.40	37,953.40
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		35,000.00	35,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		40,000.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14,000.00	14,000.00
63606JA	m	Conduit, 75 mm, PVC			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	218	220.58	48,086.44
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		130.00	28,340.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		93.00	20,274.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	10,900.00
63621	Each	Manhole, electrical (600 mm x 600 mm)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	4	2,877.00	11,508.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		2,500.00	10,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		1,900.00	7,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	4,800.00
63701	Each	Field office			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1	42,220.00	42,220.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		40,000.00	40,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		17,900.00	17,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18,000.00	18,000.00
63801	Each	Locate utilities			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	12	150.00	1,800.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		500.00	6,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		380.00	4,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	1,320.00
63802	m	Locate utilities			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	800	26.24	20,992.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		10.00	8,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		5.25	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.25	13,000.00
64001	m2	Removal of concrete (hydrodemolition) , partial depth			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	202	630.00	127,260.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		200.00	40,400.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		323.00	65,246.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	60,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., &amp; WB MAINE AVE. FROM

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
64001	m2	Removal of concrete (hydrodemolition) , full depth			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	47	2,300.00	108,100.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO, INC.		1,500.00	70,500.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		1,893.00	88,971.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	35,250.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: C

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., & WB MAINE AVE. FROM

State: DC

Opened at: Sterling, VA

County:

By: Jeffrey Mann

NATIONAL CAPITAL PARKS - CENTRAL

Date: 09/21/00

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: /s/ Jeffrey W. Mann

Title: Highway Engineer

Date: 10/25/00

Contract Awarded to: NOT AWARDED

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION WAHINGTON, DC	2,220,920.71	
PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC. ODENTON, MD	2,444,225.00	
FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION FORESTVILLE, MD	2,492,846.47	
Engineer's Estimate	1,310,000.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/00

Schedule: C

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., &amp; WB MAINE AVE. FROM

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	ALL	85,400.00	85,400.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		233,660.00	233,660.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		249,000.00	249,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		61,422.50	61,422.50
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	ALL	8,000.00	8,000.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		120,000.00	120,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		42,400.00	42,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	ALL	9,000.00	9,000.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		89,000.00	89,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9,500.00	9,500.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	220	14.76	3,247.20
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		10.00	2,200.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		11.81	2,598.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.95	1,089.00
15716	Each	Inlet protection (type C)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	5	100.00	500.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		400.00	2,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		338.00	1,690.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	600.00
15716	Each	Inlet protection (type E)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	17	75.00	1,275.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		500.00	8,500.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		338.00	5,746.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	2,040.00
15718	Each	Stabilized construction entrance			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	2	1,200.00	2,400.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		2,000.00	4,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		5,950.00	11,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,100.00	2,200.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/00

Schedule: C

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., &amp; WB MAINE AVE. FROM

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301AA	Each	Removal of manhole			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		2,000.00	4,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		1,190.00	2,380.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	900.00
20301AD	Each	Removal of light pole			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	13	1,061.00	13,793.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		1,000.00	13,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		2,000.00	26,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	5,850.00
20301F	Each	Removal of inlets			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	11	750.00	8,250.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		2,000.00	22,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		1,515.00	16,665.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		320.00	3,520.00
20302H	m	Removal of pipe culverts			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	52	49.20	2,558.40
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		100.00	5,200.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		130.00	6,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		43.00	2,236.00
20302SB	m	Removal of portland cement concrete curb and gutter			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1,300	9.84	12,792.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		20.00	26,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		11.00	14,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.20	11,960.00
20302X	m	Removal of masonry guardwall			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	15	131.21	1,968.15
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		215.00	3,225.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		325.00	4,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	1,125.00
20303PAF	m2	Removal of asphalt pavement, 50 mm depth			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	3,360	2.69	9,038.40
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		10.00	33,600.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		3.00	10,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.30	7,728.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/00

Schedule: C

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., &amp; WB MAINE AVE. FROM

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20303PAK	m2	Removal of asphalt pavement, 100 mm depth			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	2,383	5.38	12,820.54
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		15.00	35,745.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		6.00	14,298.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	10,723.50
20303PBQ	m2	Removal of portland cement concrete pavement, 200 mm depth			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1,345	7.18	9,657.10
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		20.00	26,900.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		7.80	10,491.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	16,140.00
20303QB	m2	Removal of portland cement concrete sidewalk			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	440	2.69	1,183.60
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		15.00	6,600.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		3.00	1,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.55	1,122.00
20306	Each	Plug existing pipe			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	20	75.00	1,500.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		1,000.00	20,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		434.00	8,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	1,800.00
20309AB	m3	Removal of concrete			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	0.6	196.20	117.72
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		1,000.00	600.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		2,120.00	1,272.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	450.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	389	23.54	9,157.06
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		50.00	19,450.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		26.00	10,114.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		33.00	12,837.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	580	23.54	13,653.20
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		40.00	23,200.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		25.50	14,790.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21.00	12,180.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/00

Schedule: C

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., &amp; WB MAINE AVE. FROM

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20701CA	m2	Earthwork geotextile, type III-A			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	940	4.78	4,493.20
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		10.00	9,400.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		5.00	4,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.80	2,632.00
20802	m3	Foundation fill			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	57	44.47	2,534.79
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		50.00	2,850.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		79.00	4,503.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		38.00	2,166.00
30102ZN	m2	Aggregate base, grading C or D, 150 mm depth			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1,600	7.18	11,488.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		10.00	16,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		8.00	12,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.30	10,080.00
30106B	m3	Subbase, grading B			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	580	34.01	19,725.80
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		40.00	23,200.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		37.00	21,460.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		42.00	24,360.00
41501	m2	Paving geotextile			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	2,435	7.48	18,213.80
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		10.00	24,350.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		8.00	19,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	14,610.00
41801BDD	t	Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 12.5mm nominal maximum size aggregate, >3 - 10 ESAL, type 4 pavement smoothness			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	480	110.00	52,800.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		100.00	48,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		119.50	57,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	28,800.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/00

Schedule: C

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., &amp; WB MAINE AVE. FROM

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41801CD	t	Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 19mm nominal maximum size aggregate, >3 - 10 ESAL AL, type 4 pavement smoothness			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	390	110.00	42,900.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		90.00	35,100.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		119.50	46,605.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	21,450.00
41802BD	t	Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 12.5mm nominal maximum size aggregate, >3 - 10 ESAL, wedge and leveling			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	510	110.00	56,100.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		90.00	45,900.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		119.50	60,945.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		78.00	39,780.00
50102Q	m2	Plain portland cement concrete pavement, 200 mm depth			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1,600	53.82	86,112.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		60.00	96,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		58.50	93,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		48.00	76,800.00
50202	m	Sealing joints and cracks			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	980	4.10	4,018.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		10.00	9,800.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		6.25	6,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.60	8,428.00
55201D	m3	Structural concrete, class D (AE)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	98	1,250.00	122,500.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		1,000.00	98,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		1,360.00	133,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	98,000.00
55207	m2	Structural concrete, for overlay			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	183	125.00	22,875.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		100.00	18,300.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		126.00	23,058.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	11,895.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/00

Schedule: C

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., &amp; WB MAINE AVE. FROM

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55209	m2	Repair concrete			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	5	1,000.00	5,000.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		2,500.00	12,500.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		540.00	2,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	4,500.00
55215	m	Clean and reseal joints , Coping			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	18	19.58	352.44
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		100.00	1,800.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		310.00	5,580.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	360.00
55215	m	Clean and reseal joints , Vertical			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	24	29.52	708.48
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		100.00	2,400.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		283.00	6,792.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	1,560.00
55227	m2	Clean concrete surface			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	152	10.17	1,545.84
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		30.00	4,560.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		117.00	17,784.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	1,976.00
56202	LPSM	Temporary support structure			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	ALL	120,000.00	120,000.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		150,000.00	150,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		75,180.00	75,180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60,000.00	60,000.00
60201G	m	200 mm pipe culvert			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	4	75.44	301.76
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		250.00	1,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		801.00	3,204.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	340.00
60201K	m	450 mm pipe culvert			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	235	177.13	41,625.55
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		300.00	70,500.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		555.00	130,425.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	30,550.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/00

Schedule: C

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., &amp; WB MAINE AVE. FROM

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60401A	Each	Manhole, type 1			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	4	2,310.00	9,240.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		4,000.00	16,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		6,370.00	25,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	12,000.00
60401B	Each	Manhole, type 2			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1	2,940.00	2,940.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		6,000.00	6,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		11,890.00	11,890.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,000.00
60403FB	Each	Inlet, type 6B			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	5	1,400.00	7,000.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		4,000.00	20,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		3,079.85	15,399.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,200.00	11,000.00
60404A	Each	Catch basin, type 1			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	3	3,200.00	9,600.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		4,000.00	12,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		5,187.61	15,562.83
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,700.00	8,100.00
60404B	Each	Catch basin, type 2			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1	5,600.00	5,600.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		8,322.26	8,322.26
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	3,500.00
60404B	Each	Catch basin, type 2 (modified)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	6	6,050.00	36,300.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		10,000.00	60,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		8,749.83	52,498.98
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	27,000.00
60404C	Each	Catch basin, type 3 (modified)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	5	8,905.00	44,525.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		11,000.00	55,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		12,297.09	61,485.45
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,500.00	27,500.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/00

Schedule: C

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., &amp; WB MAINE AVE. FROM

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60412	Each	Inlet modification			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	4	1,200.00	4,800.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		6,000.00	24,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		5,225.00	20,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	2,200.00
60902V	m	Portland cement concrete curb and gutter, 325 mm depth (transitional)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	21	78.72	1,653.12
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		100.00	2,100.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		85.50	1,795.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	1,155.00
60903AN	m	Stone curb, type 1, 150 mm depth			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	36	147.61	5,313.96
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		100.00	3,600.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		160.00	5,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	4,680.00
60903AX	m	Stone curb, type 1, 400 mm depth			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1,221	131.21	160,207.41
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		90.00	109,890.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		142.00	173,382.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	152,625.00
60903AX	m	Stone curb, type 1, 400 mm depth (depressed curb)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	13	229.61	2,984.93
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		100.00	1,300.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		249.00	3,237.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	1,690.00
60906	m	Reset curb			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	23	91.85	2,112.55
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		100.00	2,300.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		100.00	2,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	1,265.00
61501B	m2	Portland cement concrete sidewalk			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	220	34.68	7,629.60
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		40.00	8,800.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		37.00	8,140.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		36.00	7,920.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/00

Schedule: C

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., &amp; WB MAINE AVE. FROM

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61501E	m2	Exposed aggregate concrete sidewalk			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	228	59.80	13,634.40
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		60.00	13,680.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		65.00	14,820.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		39.00	8,892.00
61505C	m2	Stone wheelchair ramp (type B)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	15	436.54	6,548.10
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		100.00	1,500.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		475.00	7,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	6,000.00
61901EJ	m	Fence, wood stockade type, 2100 mm height			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	200	45.92	9,184.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		150.00	30,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		189.00	37,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		42.00	8,400.00
61911	m	Tree Planking			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	25	49.20	1,230.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		150.00	3,750.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		174.00	4,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	1,375.00
62004	m	Repoint stone masonry			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	10	220.00	2,200.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		100.00	1,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		538.00	5,380.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	350.00
62008	m2	Clean stone masonry surfaces			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	337	158.40	53,380.80
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		30.00	10,110.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		48.00	16,176.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	18,535.00
62401F	m2	Furnishing and placing topsoil, 50 mm depth			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	5,300	4.40	23,320.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		4.00	21,200.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		5.00	26,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.60	13,780.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/00

Schedule: C

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., &amp; WB MAINE AVE. FROM

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62509	ha	Turf establishment			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	0.3	2,000.00	600.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		40,000.00	12,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		14,700.00	4,410.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9,000.00	2,700.00
62701A	m2	Solid sod			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	2,070	4.40	9,108.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		10.00	20,700.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		5.50	11,385.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.95	8,176.50
63304CC	m2	Signs, aluminum panels, type 3 sheeting			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	4	75.35	301.40
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		500.00	2,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		263.00	1,052.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		390.00	1,560.00
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	11	175.00	1,925.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		500.00	5,500.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		122.00	1,342.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	605.00
63401HA	m	Pavement markings, type H, solid			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	880	4.40	3,872.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		5.00	4,400.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		4.50	3,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.80	1,584.00
63401HB	m	Pavement markings, type H, broken			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	650	2.20	1,430.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		6.00	3,900.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		2.50	1,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.51	331.50
63402H	m2	Pavement markings, type H, symbols and letters			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	5	132.00	660.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		100.00	500.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		133.00	665.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21.00	105.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/00

Schedule: C

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., &amp; WB MAINE AVE. FROM

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63503C	Each	Advance warning arrow panel, type C and letters			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	6	1,500.00	9,000.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		5,000.00	30,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		2,660.00	15,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	18,000.00
63505C	Each	Barricade, type 3			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	7	45.00	315.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		200.00	1,400.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		205.00	1,435.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		290.00	2,030.00
63506A	Each	Cone, type A			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	50	35.00	1,750.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		20.00	1,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		20.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	650.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	139	139.93	19,450.27
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		20.00	2,780.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		263.00	36,557.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	19,460.00
63508B	Each	Drum, type B			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	100	35.00	3,500.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		70.00	7,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		64.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	5,500.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	100	34.75	3,475.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		34.75	3,475.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		34.75	3,475.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		34.75	3,475.00
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	270	65.60	17,712.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		75.00	20,250.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		59.00	15,930.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		34.00	9,180.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/00

Schedule: C

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., &amp; WB MAINE AVE. FROM

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63512	m	Moving temporary concrete barrier			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	120	19.68	2,361.60
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		15.00	1,800.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		65.00	7,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.50	1,740.00
63514	m	Temporary pavement markings (tape)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	680	4.40	2,992.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		5.00	3,400.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		4.50	3,060.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.70	2,516.00
63514	m	Temporary pavement markings (paint)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	250	2.20	550.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		3.00	750.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		2.50	625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.84	210.00
63516	m2	Temporary pavement markings, symbols, and letters			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	20	44.00	880.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		50.00	1,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		44.00	880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	900.00
63521A	Each	Warning light, type A			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	40	50.00	2,000.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		110.00	4,400.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		113.00	4,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		49.00	1,960.00
63521C	Each	Warning light, type C			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	60	50.00	3,000.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		110.00	6,600.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		113.00	6,780.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		46.00	2,760.00
63522	Each	Shadow vehicle			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		43,750.00	43,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/00

Schedule: C

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., &amp; WB MAINE AVE. FROM

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63523	t	Maintenance of traffic, pavement patch			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	35	75.00	2,625.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		100.00	3,500.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		120.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	2,275.00
63524	Each	Variable message sign			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	6	37,501.20	225,007.20
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		25,000.00	150,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		14,200.00	85,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	72,000.00
63525C	Each	Temporary crash cushion, QUADGUARDcz system			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1	18,000.00	18,000.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		14,400.00	14,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	12,000.00
63527A	Each	Replacement cartridges for crash cushion			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	8	850.00	6,800.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		1,000.00	8,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		886.00	7,088.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	4,800.00
63531	m	Temporary snow fence (wood slat tree protection fence)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	450	9.84	4,428.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		20.00	9,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		19.00	8,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.50	6,075.00
63531	m	Temporary snow fence (plastic construction fence)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	400	9.84	3,936.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		15.00	6,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		14.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.95	3,580.00
63537	Each	Flashing beacon			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	3	35,088.90	105,266.70
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		11,000.00	33,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		11,780.00	35,340.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.00	690.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/00

Schedule: C

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., &amp; WB MAINE AVE. FROM

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63539	Each	Over height warning device			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1	122,061.50	122,061.50
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		119,360.00	119,360.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		110,788.00	110,788.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17,000.00	17,000.00
63601	LPSM	Signal system			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	ALL	37,953.40	37,953.40
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		35,000.00	35,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		40,000.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14,000.00	14,000.00
63606JA	m	Conduit, 75 mm, PVC			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	218	220.58	48,086.44
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		130.00	28,340.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		95.00	20,710.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	10,900.00
63615	Each	Traffic detector wire loop			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1	7,136.30	7,136.30
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		8,500.00	8,500.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		3,200.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	900.00
63621	Each	Manhole, electrical (600 mm x 600 mm)			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	4	2,877.00	11,508.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		2,500.00	10,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		3,367.00	13,468.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	4,800.00
63701	Each	Field office			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1	42,220.00	42,220.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		40,000.00	40,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		17,900.00	17,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18,000.00	18,000.00
63801	Each	Locate utilities			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	16	150.00	2,400.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		500.00	8,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		380.00	6,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	1,760.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/00

Schedule: C

Project No.: DC PLH-NACC 502(3), 505(2)

Project Name: EB INDEPENDENCE AVE. BRIDGE OVER MAINE AVE., &amp; WB MAINE AVE. FROM

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63802	m	Locate utilities			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1,000	26.24	26,240.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		10.00	10,000.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		5.25	5,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.25	16,250.00
64001	m2	Removal of concrete (hydrodemolition) , partial depth			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	202	630.00	127,260.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		200.00	40,400.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		323.00	65,246.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	60,600.00
64001	m2	Removal of concrete (hydrodemolition) , full depth			
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	47	2,300.00	108,100.00
		PIONEER CONTRACTING CO., INC.		1,500.00	70,500.00
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		1,893.00	88,971.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	35,250.00